
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 210011 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/17/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Horse Heaven Wind Farm Tribal Notification letter 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Lisa Wyse 
   

  

Lisa Wyse, Records and Tariffs Manager 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Robert de los Angeles, Snoqualmie Indian Tribe, P.O. Box 969, Snoqualmie, WA, 98065 

Kristopher Peters, Squaxin Island Tribe, 10 SE Squaxin Lane, Shelton, WA, 98584 

Ross Cline, Nooksack Indian Tribe, P.O. Box 157, Deming, WA, 98244 

Steve Edwards, Swinomish Indian Community, 11404 Moorage Way, LaConner, WA, 98257 

Douglas Woodruff, Quileute Tribe, P.O. Box 279, LaPush, WA, 98350 

Ken Choke, Nisqually Indian Tribe, 4820 She-Nah-Bum Drive SE, Olympia, WA, 98513 

Delano Saluskin, Confedrated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation, P.O. Box 151, Toppenish, WA, 98948 
 

Teri Gobin, Tulalip Tribes, 4606 Marine Drive, Tulalip, WA, 98271 

Rodney Cawston, Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation, P.O. Box 150, Nespelem, WA, 99155 

TJ Green, Makah Tribe, P.O. Box 115, Neah Bay, WA, 98357 

Lawrence Solomon, Lummi Nation, 2665 Kwina Rd., Bellingham, WA, 98226 

Jaison Elkins, Muckleshoot Indian Tribe, 39015 173nd Avenue SE, Auburn, WA, 98092 

Philip Harju, Cowlitz Indian Tribe, 1055 9th Avenue, STE, B, Longview, WA, 98632 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
Charlene Nelson, Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe, cnelson@shoalwaterbay.nsn.gov 

Glen Nenema, Kalispel Tribe, rpierre@kalispeltribe.com 

Frances Charles, Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe, frances.charles@elwha.org 

Jeromy Sullivan, Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe, jeromys@pgst.nsn.us 

Fawn Sharp, Quinault Nation, fsharp@quinault.org 

Norma Joseph, Sauk-Suiattle Tribal Council, njoseph@sauk-suiattle.com 

 



Charles "Guy" Miller, Skokomish Indian Tribe, gmiller@skokomish.org 

Shawn Yanity, Stillaguamish Board of Directors, syanity@stillaguamish.com 

Leonard Forsman, Suquamish Tribe, lforsman@suquamish.nsn.us 

Jennifer Washington, Upper Skagit Tribal Council, jenniferw@upperskagit.com 

Joan Owens, WUTC, joan.owens@utc.wa.gov 

Sonia Bumpus, WUTC, sonia.bumpus@utc.wa.gov 

Tammy Mastro, WUTC, tammy.mastro@utc.wa.gov 

Bill Sterud, Puyallup Tribe of Indians, Bill.sterud@puyalluptribe.com 

Carol Evans, Spokane Tribe of Indians, carole@spokanetribe.us 

Harry Pickernell, Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation, hpickernell@chehalistribe.org 

Ron Allen, Jamestyown S'Klallam Tribe, rallen@jamestowntribe.org 

Tom Wooton, Samish Indian Nation, tomwooten@samishtribe.nsn.us 

Dawn Gomez, HOH Indian Tribe, DawnG@hohtribe-nsn.org 

 

 

 
 

     

 

 
   

     

 

 
 

     

 


